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Mission & History

Lindenwood University and the J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts are committed to providing diverse
opportunities for its students to engage in the arts, while also affording cultural enrichment and exciting
entertainment opportunities to our community.

The 19-20 season is the eleventh year of art and entertainment at the J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts! This
multi-use performing arts facility opened in the fall of 2008, and has been entertaining the St. Louis Metro Area
ever since. Some of our most exciting performances have featured Tony Bennett, Jay Leno, Willie Nelson, Amy
Grant, Kenny Loggins, Patti LaBelle, Trace Adkins, The Beach Boys, and Penn & Teller, just to name a few.
The theater is equally known for its series of national tours including: CATS, Grease, Jesus Christ Superstar,
Legally Blonde, Movin’ Out, Annie, and much more! With its intimate setting and accessible location, the J.
Scheidegger Center for the Arts provides an unparalleled experience in arts and entertainment.

In addition to our annual Touring Series, the facility is also home to Lindenwood University’s School of Arts,
Media, and Communications which produces regular performances and exhibitions by students in the theatre,
dance, art, fashion, technical theatre, and music programs. Venues include the 1,200 seat Lindenwood Theater,
the versatile Emerson Black Box Theater, and the Boyle Family Art Gallery.

Patrons who vist the Scheidegger Center are treated to free, adjacent, and lighted parking just minutes from I-
70. Other amenities include: Optional valet parking, an onsite box office open year-round from 9 — 5, Monday
to Friday, beer and wine available for purchase at Touring Series events, and online ticketing services at
LUBoxOffice.com. As we look ahead to the 19-20 season, we are getting back to our roots with a series that
offers a wider array of entertainment options. From late-night legend Jay Leno to relative newcomer Jon
Dorenbos, from country songstress Martina McBride to the national tour of Finding Neverland, there is so much
to see, hear, and experience. Come see for yourself!

Important Dates:

Season Announcement: July 12, 9:00 a.m.
Ticket Renewals: July 15 - 19

New Season Ticket Sales: July 22 - 26
Online Presale: July 29 - August4
General Box Office Sales: August 5



2019 — 2020 Season At A Glance

The Lindenwood Theater Touring Series
Jon Dorenbos

Jay Leno

Songs in the Attic: The Music of Billy Joel
The Saint Louis Ballet

Martina McBride

Finding Neverland

The Isley Brothers

The Celtic Tenors

The Pianist of Willesden Lane

Terry Fator

The Lindenwood University Academic Series
Little Shop of Horrors

Fashion Design Alumni Showcase

Silent Sky

Fall Dance Concert

Band & Orchestra Concert

Choir Concerts

Concert Choir with STL Collegiate Choirs
Student Directed One Acts

The Merry Wives of Windsor

Fall Fashion Show

Mr. Burns: A Post-Electric Play

Winter Dance Concert

Band & Orchestra Concert

Cabaret

Student Directed One Acts & Cabaret Show
Spring Dance Concert

Spring Fashion Show

Band & Orchestra Concert, Student Conductors
Choir Concert, Student Conductors

The One Roar Show
Neon Trees

Special and Community Events

All Hands on Deck!

The St. Louis Philharmonic Orchestra
The Lindy Awards

Sept. 6
Sept. 14
Oct. 26
Dec. 15
Dec. 21
Jan. 25
Feb. 15
March 14
Apr. 24
May 2

Oct. 9-13
Oct. 11
Nov. 6-9
Nov. 7-9
Nov. 12
Nov. 14
Nov. 16
Nov. 21-23
Dec. 5-7
Dec. 6
Feb. 19-22
Feb. 27-29
Mar. 3
Apr. 2-4
Apr. 16-18
Apr. 16-18
Apr. 27
Apr. 28
Apr. 30

Sept. 19

July 27
Feb. 21
Arp. 23

8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
2:30 PM
8:00 PM
2:00 & 8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM

2:00 & 7:30 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 & 7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
2:00 & 7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

8:00 PM

3:00 PM
8:00 PM
7:00 PM

$39.50 | $49.50 | $59.50 | $79.50
$79.50 | $89.50 | $99.50 | $109.50
$29.50 | $39.50 | $49.50 | $69.50
$29.50 | $39.50 | $49.50 | $69.50
$59.50 | $69.50 | $79.50 | $99.50
$29.50 | $39.50 | $49.50 | $69.50
$59.50 | $69.50 | $79.50 | $99.50
$49.50 | $59.50 | $69.50 | $89.50
$29.50 | $39.50 | $49.50 | $69.50
$59.50 | $69.50 | $79.50 | $99.50

$15.00, Ticketed Event

Free, General Admission
$10.00 | General Admission
$10.00, Ticketed Event

Free, General Admission

Free, General Admission

Free, General Admission

Free, General Admission
$10.00 | $12.00 | $15.00 | $18.00
$20.00, Ticketed Event

$10.00 | General Admission
$10.00, Ticketed Event

Free, General Admission
$10.00 | $12.00 | $15.00 | $18.00
Free, General Admission
$10.00, Ticketed Event

$10.00 | $40.00 | $50.00

Free, General Admission

Free, General Admission

$15.00, General Admission

24.50|29.50] 39.50 | 49.50
Free, Ticketed Event
Free, General Admission

Check our website for updates on times, locations, and ticketing details | LUBoxOffice.com



2019 - 2020 Touring Series Sponsors

We are proud to announce that The Steward Family Foundation is the sponsor for our entire Touring Series for
2019-2020.

Talking Points About The J. Scheidegger Center

e This $32 million performing arts center enriches the local community with performances and serves as
a living laboratory for the arts for the students at Lindenwood University. The park-like campus
provides a secure atmosphere, with fully accessible facilities and a family-friendly environment.

¢ In addition to the mainstage shows, the Scheidegger Center also features student productions,
multiple music series, dance concerts, art exhibits, and community events throughout each season.

¢ The Box Office is located in Lindenwood’s J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts, at 2300 West Clay St., just
west of First Capitol Drive in St. Charles.

¢ We have featured legendary artists including Tony Bennett, Jay Leno, Willie Nelson, Amy Grant, Kenny
Loggins, Patti LaBelle, Trace Adkins, The Beach Boys, Penn & Teller, The Beach Boys, Wayne Newton
and Three Dog Night. A complete list is available upon request.

¢ Notable theatrical national tours have included CATS, Jesus Christ Superstar, Legally Blonde, Annie,
Movin’ Out, The Addams Family, The Drowsy Chaperone, and Shrek!

Praise From Fans

“I rate the venue excellent because | believe it achieves its mission to afford cultural enrichment to the
surrounding community. It does that and much more in a very modern and diverse environment.” - Walt Holley

“Itis a great venue to see a show at. Small but very nice place and the small size makes it great.” — Chip France

“I' highly recommend Lindenwood’s J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts. Acoustics are wonderful and such a
beautiful theater!” — Pam Melching

“My first time in the theater was at the Kenny Loggins concert in 2017. The venue is upscale inside and out and
they have an impressive list of entertainers.” — Matt McCallie

“Performing at Lindenwood’s J. Scheidegger Center in St. Charles was wonderful! It was so easy to get to, and
everyone was extremely friendly. | can’t wait to come back!” — Bobby Vinton

“Itis a great venue. It is small enough to be intimate like you’re at a friend’s home. | have seen many stars there
and most of all it’s close to home” - Judy Jaggie

“Thanks for a great show. It was amazing, and the venue (sound and light) were top notch. Thank you and all
your staff for a great evening.” — Fred Feuring

“The Scheidegger Center for the arts, is an incredible and beautiful building. It has not one, but 2 theaters! It's

absolutely stunning when you walk in, and when you walk out, you always have a smile on your face. Also, clean
and comfy!” - Josh Goldberg

Requesting Interviews:

To request promotional materials or an interview with an artist, please contact Peter Colombatto via
email at PColombatto@lindenwood.edu.



