2019-20 Season Information Kit



Press Contact: **Peter Colombatto**Director of Marketing & Communications
209 S. Kingshighway St., St. Charles, MO 63301 | (636) 627-2929 | <u>PColombatto@lindenwood.edu</u>

Mission & History

Lindenwood University and the J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts are committed to providing diverse opportunities for its students to engage in the arts, while also affording cultural enrichment and exciting entertainment opportunities to our community.

The 19-20 season is the eleventh year of art and entertainment at the J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts! This multi-use performing arts facility opened in the fall of 2008, and has been entertaining the St. Louis Metro Area ever since. Some of our most exciting performances have featured Tony Bennett, Jay Leno, Willie Nelson, Amy Grant, Kenny Loggins, Patti LaBelle, Trace Adkins, The Beach Boys, and Penn & Teller, just to name a few. The theater is equally known for its series of national tours including: *CATS, Grease, Jesus Christ Superstar, Legally Blonde, Movin' Out, Annie*, and much more! With its intimate setting and accessible location, the J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts provides an unparalleled experience in arts and entertainment.

In addition to our annual Touring Series, the facility is also home to Lindenwood University's School of Arts, Media, and Communications which produces regular performances and exhibitions by students in the theatre, dance, art, fashion, technical theatre, and music programs. Venues include the 1,200 seat Lindenwood Theater, the versatile Emerson Black Box Theater, and the Boyle Family Art Gallery.

Patrons who vist the Scheidegger Center are treated to free, adjacent, and lighted parking just minutes from I-70. Other amenities include: Optional valet parking, an onsite box office open year-round from 9 – 5, Monday to Friday, beer and wine available for purchase at Touring Series events, and online ticketing services at LUBoxOffice.com. As we look ahead to the 19-20 season, we are getting back to our roots with a series that offers a wider array of entertainment options. From late-night legend Jay Leno to relative newcomer Jon Dorenbos, from country songstress Martina McBride to the national tour of *Finding Neverland*, there is so much to see, hear, and experience. Come see for yourself!

Important Dates:

Season Announcement: July 12, 9:00 a.m.

Ticket Renewals: July 15 - 19

New Season Ticket Sales: July 22 - 26 Online Presale: July 29 - August4 General Box Office Sales: August 5

2019 – 2020 Season At A Glance

The Lindenwood Theater Touring Series			
Jon Dorenbos	Sept. 6	8:00 PM	\$39.50 \$49.50 \$59.50 \$79.50
Jay Leno	Sept. 14	8:00 PM	\$79.50 \$89.50 \$99.50 \$109.50
Songs in the Attic: The Music of Billy Joel	Oct. 26	8:00 PM	\$29.50 \$39.50 \$49.50 \$69.50
The Saint Louis Ballet	Dec. 15	2:30 PM	\$29.50 \$39.50 \$49.50 \$69.50
Martina McBride	Dec. 21	8:00 PM	\$59.50 \$69.50 \$79.50 \$99.50
Finding Neverland	Jan. 25	2:00 & 8:00 PM	\$29.50 \$39.50 \$49.50 \$69.50
The Isley Brothers	Feb. 15	8:00 PM	\$59.50 \$69.50 \$79.50 \$99.50
The Celtic Tenors	March 14	8:00 PM	\$49.50 \$59.50 \$69.50 \$89.50
The Pianist of Willesden Lane	Apr. 24	8:00 PM	\$29.50 \$39.50 \$49.50 \$69.50
Terry Fator	May 2	8:00 PM	\$59.50 \$69.50 \$79.50 \$99.50
The Lindenwood University Academic Series			
Little Shop of Horrors	Oct. 9-13	2:00 & 7:30 PM	\$15.00, Ticketed Event
Fashion Design Alumni Showcase	Oct. 11	6:00 PM	Free, General Admission
Silent Sky	Nov. 6-9	2:00 & 7:30 PM	\$10.00 General Admission
Fall Dance Concert	Nov. 7-9	7:30 PM	\$10.00, Ticketed Event
Band & Orchestra Concert	Nov. 12	7:30 PM	Free, General Admission
Choir Concerts	Nov. 14	7:30 PM	Free, General Admission
Concert Choir with STL Collegiate Choirs	Nov. 16	7:30 PM	Free, General Admission
Student Directed One Acts	Nov. 21-23	7:30 PM	Free, General Admission
The Merry Wives of Windsor	Dec. 5-7	7:30 PM	\$10.00 \$12.00 \$15.00 \$18.00
Fall Fashion Show	Dec. 6	7:00 PM	\$20.00, Ticketed Event
Mr. Burns: A Post-Electric Play	Feb. 19-22	2:00 & 7:30 PM	\$10.00 General Admission
Winter Dance Concert	Feb. 27-29	7:30 PM	\$10.00, Ticketed Event
Band & Orchestra Concert	Mar. 3	7:30 PM	Free, General Admission
Cabaret	Apr. 2-4	7:30 PM	\$10.00 \$12.00 \$15.00 \$18.00
Student Directed One Acts & Cabaret Show	Apr. 16-18	7:30 PM	Free, General Admission
Spring Dance Concert	Apr. 16-18	7:30 PM	\$10.00, Ticketed Event
Spring Fashion Show	Apr. 27	6:00 PM	\$10.00 \$40.00 \$50.00
Band & Orchestra Concert, Student Conductors	Apr. 28	7:30 PM	Free, General Admission
Choir Concert, Student Conductors	Apr. 30	7:30 PM	Free, General Admission
The One Roar Show			
Neon Trees	Sept. 19	8:00 PM	\$15.00, General Admission
Special and Community Events			
All Hands on Deck!	July 27	3:00 PM	24.50 29.50 39.50 49.50
The St. Louis Philharmonic Orchestra	Feb. 21	8:00 PM	Free, Ticketed Event
The Lindy Awards	Arp. 23	7:00 PM	Free, General Admission
The Emay Tiwards	111p. 23	7.00 1 141	1100, General Mannission

2019 - 2020 Touring Series Sponsors

We are proud to announce that The Steward Family Foundation is the sponsor for our entire Touring Series for 2019-2020.

Talking Points About The J. Scheidegger Center

- This \$32 million performing arts center enriches the local community with performances and serves as a living laboratory for the arts for the students at Lindenwood University. The park-like campus provides a secure atmosphere, with fully accessible facilities and a family-friendly environment.
- In addition to the mainstage shows, the Scheidegger Center also features student productions, multiple music series, dance concerts, art exhibits, and community events throughout each season.
- The Box Office is located in Lindenwood's J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts, at 2300 West Clay St., just west of First Capitol Drive in St. Charles.
- We have featured legendary artists including Tony Bennett, Jay Leno, Willie Nelson, Amy Grant, Kenny Loggins, Patti LaBelle, Trace Adkins, The Beach Boys, Penn & Teller, The Beach Boys, Wayne Newton and Three Dog Night. A complete list is available upon request.
- Notable theatrical national tours have included CATS, Jesus Christ Superstar, Legally Blonde, Annie, Movin' Out, The Addams Family, The Drowsy Chaperone, and Shrek!

Praise From Fans

"I rate the venue excellent because I believe it achieves its mission to afford cultural enrichment to the surrounding community. It does that and much more in a very modern and diverse environment." - Walt Holley

"It is a great venue to see a show at. Small but very nice place and the small size makes it great." - Chip France

"I highly recommend Lindenwood's J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts. Acoustics are wonderful and such a beautiful theater!" – **Pam Melching**

"My first time in the theater was at the Kenny Loggins concert in 2017. The venue is upscale inside and out and they have an impressive list of entertainers." – **Matt McCallie**

"Performing at Lindenwood's J. Scheidegger Center in St. Charles was wonderful! It was so easy to get to, and everyone was extremely friendly. I can't wait to come back!" – **Bobby Vinton**

"It is a great venue. It is small enough to be intimate like you're at a friend's home. I have seen many stars there and most of all it's close to home" - **Judy Jaggie**

"Thanks for a great show. It was amazing, and the venue (sound and light) were top notch. Thank you and all your staff for a great evening." – **Fred Feuring**

"The Scheidegger Center for the arts, is an incredible and beautiful building. It has not one, but 2 theaters! It's absolutely stunning when you walk in, and when you walk out, you always have a smile on your face. Also, clean and comfy!" - Josh Goldberg

Requesting Interviews:

To request promotional materials or an interview with an artist, please contact Peter Colombatto via email at PColombatto@lindenwood.edu.